Edition 04/2006 - Revision 03
A5E00730100
SITRANS F US
 FUS380
 FUE380
[
s
: http://www4.ad.siemens.de/WW/view/en/10806951/133300

200 ms 7
500 ms 8
MLFB Ordering example
Customer requires a flowmeter for custody transfer:
• DN 250, PN 25, compact version (media temperature max. 120 °C),
battery version.
• Type approved according to EN 1434, verified and sealed.
• Pulse output for energymeter SITRANS FUE950.
Ordering:
FUE380: 7ME3410-2KD05-4DE2
Example of appropriate energy meter:
Energy meter type: FUE950-03110-0R1CB-10300-DK2-00012
脉冲当量
变送器
3.6V 电池备份
无电池
无认证
仅
国别认证
脉冲宽度
附加信息
-Z 后加代码
锂电池
实时更新
3 点标定
250 ... 1300  m/h33 点标定
140 ... 4200  m/h33 点标定
50 ... 250  m/h3
SIEMENS ISO/IEC 17025 标准
1400 ... 4200  m/h3
SIEMENS ISO/IEC 17025 标准
250 ... 1300  m/h3
SIEMENS ISO/IEC 17025 标准
材料认证
�tnoF
不锈钢 15 字符， 12mm
塑料 15 字符， 8mm
2511/2007
Battery pack (dual D cell) 1 pc. FDK-087H2255
Battery pack (single D cell) 1 pc. FDK-087L4201
Battery cover A5E00694468
PG 13.5 set for SITRANS FUE380 FDK-083G0228
PG 13.5 set for dual coax A5E00694500
Complet connection box, remote version A5E00694509
Complet connection box, compact version A5E00694660
IrDA infrared  interface FDK-087L4163
IrDA holder A5E00695277
Cable set (4 pcs.) 5 meter (PG 13.5 LT) A5E00695476
Cable set (4 pcs.) 10 meter (PG 13.5 LT) A5E00695479
Cable set (4 pcs.) 20 meter (PG 13.5 LT) A5E00695480
Cable set (4 pcs.) 30 meter (PG 13.5 LT) A5E00695483
Cable set  (4 pcs.) compact  version (PG 13.5 LT) A5E00695486
9.2 备件
描述 订货号
11.1 EC Declaration of Conformity
附录
Siemens has checked the contents of this manual for agreement with the
hardware and software described. Since deviations cannot be precluded entirely,
Siemens cannot guarantee full agreement. However, the data in this manual are
reviewed regularly and any necessary corrections included in subsequent editions.
Suggestions for improvement are always welcome.
Technical data subject to change without prior notice.
The reproduction, transmission or use of this document or its contents is not permitted
without express written authority.
Offenders will be liable for damages. All rights, including rights created by patent grant or
registration of a utility model or design, are reserved.
Copyright © Siemens AG 04.2006 All Rights Reserved
Siemens Flow Instruments A/S
Nordborgvej 81
DK-6430 Nordborg
Order no.: A5E00730100-03
Printed in: Denmark
	Contents
	2.2 Manufacturer's design and safety statement  5
	Safety instructions 2
	2.1 Safety instructions
	Introduction 1
	1.1  Preface
	2.2 Manufacturer's design and safety statement
	Description 3
	3.1  Product description
	3.2  Service
	Installation 4
	4.1  Installation of sensor compact/remote versions
	4.2  Installation of transmitter compact/remote versions
	4.2.1 General information
	4.2.2 Insulation
	4.2.3 Mains powered version
	4.2.4 Wiring diagram for mains power supply, pulse output
	4.2.5 Mains powered units with back-up battery
	4.3  Battery powered version
	4.4  Installation of the transmitter, remote version
	4.4.1 Installation of wall/pipe bracket
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false